PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Dandreaux	12/10/2012
Kevin Scanlon	12/10/2012
Robert J. Sheerin	12/10/2012
Ashley Brewer	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	olumbia Insurance Company			
Street Address:	24 Hamey Street			
City:	Omaha			
State/Country:	NEBRASKA			
Postal Code:	68131			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13717781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023633490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-363-2620

Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: The H.T. Than Law Group

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 520

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJM-060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. Than
Signature:	/H.T. Than/

502421101 REEL: 030812 FRAME: 0636

OP \$40.00 13717781

Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030812 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gary DANDREAUX, Kevin SCANLON, Robert J. SHEERIN, and Ashley BREWER, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 40 Jordan Drive, River Edge, NJ 07661, United States of America; 5 South Beach Road, Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849, United States of America; 2 Hamilton Drive South, North Caldwell, NJ 07006, United States of America; 25 Fordham Road, Somerset, NJ 08873, United States of America, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Grafted Pigment Dispersing Polymeric Additive and Paint Employing the Same with Improved Hiding for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on		even date herewith or	
\boxtimes	which is identified by An	00	ey Docket No. BJM-060	
	which was filed on as Ap	ilge	cation No.	

and WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company, organized under the laws of the United States, and having a place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, NE 68131, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the power to H.T. Than (Reg. No. 38,632), to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Docket No. BJM-060 Joint Assignment

PATENT REEL: 030812 FRAME: 0638

puplanker 10 2012 M	w mude /	L.S.
· ·	Gary Dandreaux	
State of NJ)		
State of \mathcal{NJ}) SS.: County of \mathcal{Morris})		
On /2/10 , 2012, before me, _	Claire D. Miller	, Notary Public
personally appeared <u>Gary Dandreac</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscriexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capac person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persor	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on	me that he/she/they
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Class of muli-	
	Claire C Miller Notary Public, New Jersey My Commission Expires 3-31-16	
Date	Kevin Scanion	L.S.
State of ハブ・))SS.: County of Morris)		
	* .	
On	Claire D. Miller	
personally appeared <u>Kevin Scanlon</u> evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscri	personally known to me on the	basis of satisfactory
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capac person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on	the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Clave D. Brell	
	Claire D Miller Notisty Public, New Jersey My Commission Expires 3-31-18	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective

signatures.

Date	
State of $\[\mathcal{N} \mathcal{J}^{\cdot} \] $) SS.: County of $\[\mathcal{N} \mathcal{C} \mathcal{K} \mathcal{U}^{\circ} \] $	
On /2//O ,2012, before me,	tory they
WITNESS my hand and official scal	
Claire O Miller Notary Public, Nigw Jersey My Commission Expires 3-31-16	
Date DEC. 10 , 2012 Alley Brewer L.S.	
State of NJ) County of Morras) SS;	
On	tory hey
WITNESS my hand and official seal Clause () Incle	

Claire D Miller Notary Public, New Jersey My Commission Expires 3-31-18

Docket No. BJM-060 Joint Assignment

RECORDED: 07/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 030812 FRAME: 0640